

Special Case(POCSO)- 29 of 2025 (CIS no- 26 of 2025) CNR No-WBBB05-000-038-2025

Order no 02 dated 24-03-26

In view of resolution of Local Bar Association, Rampurhat dated 17-03-2026 no adverse order is passed for non taking steps by the either sides.

Hence, the case is adjourned for interest of justice.

Regular P.O. is on duty in terms of the order passed by the Hon'ble Courts and Ld. District Judge.

Ld. A.D.J. F.T.C, Rampurhat is in-charge today.

Fix 25-03-26 for evidence.

D/C

Judge Special (POCSO), Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00988
In-charge